11-28-2003



2003

Resulm

	1917. A 1
Form <b>PT0-159</b> 1 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Newell Operating Company Reast Stephenson Street Freeport, IL 61032 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: LIKE Holding Congrey For Internal Address: Suite Goo  Street Address: 11911 Freedom Drive City: Poston State: YR Zip: 20190  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Dolore  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attempts  Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Nancy H. Dowling Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\(\frac{1}{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}}} \sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}}} \sqit{\sqrt{\sq}\sqnt{\sq}}}}}}}} \end{\sqit{\sintintifta}\sign{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}} \sqit{\sqrt{\sint
Street Address: 9234 W. Belmont	8. Deposit account number:
Franklin City: Park State: IL Zip: 6013	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/03/2003 GTON11

00000005 050650

1265038

FC:8521 40.00 CH

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0441**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 29 E. Stephenson Street, Freeport, Illinois 61032, United States of America, has used the trademark PRECISION in commerce in the United States in connection with aluminum cookware since on or before August, 1982, and

WHEREAS, WKI HOLDING COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 600, Reston, Virginia 20190, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Newell Operating Company hereby assigns to WKI Holding Company, Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the owner has executed this assignment this 25th, 2003.

NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY

Title:

State of Illinois

County of Cook

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of April

OFFICIAL SEAL

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0442

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark

Registration Number

Registration Date

**PRECISION** 

1265038

January 24, 1984

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0443

**RECORDED: 05/02/2003**